
COUNTY OF GAINES 
CINDY THERWHANGER 

County Judge  
P. O. Box 847 Seminole, TX 79360  

(432) 758-5411 * FAX (432) 955-1031  

 
GAINES COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT  

 

2025 CALENDAR  
Date Day of Week 

January 2, 2025 Thursday 
January 15, 2025 Wednesday 
January 29, 2025 Wednesday 
February 12, 2025 Wednesday 
February 26, 2025 Wednesday 
March 12, 2025 Wednesday 
March 24, 2025  Monday 
April 9, 2025 Wednesday 
April 21, 2025  Monday 
May 6, 2025 Tuesday 
May 19, 2025 Monday 
June 4, 2025 Wednesday 
June 11, 2025 Wednesday 
June 18, 2025 Wednesday 
July 2, 2025 Wednesday 
July 16, 2025 Wednesday 
July 30, 2025 Wednesday 

August 13, 2025 Wednesday 
August 20, 2025 (if needed) Wednesday 

August 25, 2025 Monday 
September 3, 2025 (if needed) Wednesday 

September 10, 2025 Wednesday 
September 17, 2025 (if needed) Wednesday 

September 24, 2025 Wednesday 
October 8, 2025 Wednesday 
October 20, 2025 Monday 
November 5, 2025 Wednesday 
November 19, 2025 Wednesday 
December 3, 2025 Wednesday 
December 17, 2025 Wednesday 
December 31, 2025 Wednesday 


